

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1521/2021
CM No. 6046/2021

Baldev Krishan Khullar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:

Vs

Union Territory of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

11.10.2021

On account of call given by the Bar association, learned counsel for the parties have not appeared today.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List again on 23.12.2021.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge**

Jammu
11.10.2021
Ram Krishan