

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case :- WP(C) No. 1521/2021

Baldev Krishan Khullar

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, learned Dy. AG. seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks' for filing reply.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG. as counsel for the respondents.

List on 20.10.2022.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**

13.09.2022

Vishal