

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1521/2021
CM No. 6046/2021

Baldev Krishan Khullar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER
07.08.2023

Adjourned due to non availability of Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, learned Dy.

AG.

List on 21.08.2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
07.08.2023
Pawan Angotra