

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: **WP(C) No. 1521/2021**

Baldev Krishan Khullar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sahil Mushtaq, Advocate vice
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel
vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
25.03.2025

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List on **07.05.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
25.03.2025
SUNIL