

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case: WP(C) No. 1521/2021

Baldev Krishan Khullar

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate  
b/s

U.T. of J&K and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**11.02.2026**

1. Having argued the matter at some length, Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions as also to produce the relevant records on the adjourned date.
2. Adjourned to 25.03.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
11.02.2026  
Rakesh